
TRIAX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS SL
Donostia Ibilbidea, 28 . 20115 Astigarraga - Spain
Tel.: +34 943 44 88 95
tds@triax.com - www.triax.com                 v1.0

Optical fibre installations

Female-Male SC APC SM metallic optical attenuator 

• Optical attenuator 1310/1550 nm, 4 dB and 6 dB 
attenuation, SC female-male with APC polishing for 
single-mode fibre.

MODEL FAO-004 FAO-006

REF. 4892 4893

Attenuation 4 dB 6 dB

Connector type SC

Polishing APC

Fiber SM

Material

Plug (H) Polycarbonate - PC

Plug (M) Polypropylene - PP

Flange Stainless steel - SUS303

Housing ext. Zinc alloy

Housing int. PBT

Core Polyethylene terephthalate - PET+GF

Connection tube Ceramic

Ferrula Ceramic - Zirconia Zr02/CU

Central ring Copper-CU

Polarisation loss ≤ 0.1 dB

Return loss ≥ 65 dB (APC)

Wavelength 1310nm ... 1550nm ±10 nm

Tolerance

1 ... 5 dB Att. ± 0.5 dB

6 ... 9 dB Att. ± 0.7 dB

10 ... 30 dB Att. ± 10 %

Durability Cycles > 1000 times

Operating temperature -40 ... +75 ºC

Packaging 1 unit/bag

Standard
IEC 60874-14, 60793-2-10 A1a
IEC 793, 794-1 E1 E3, 11801 2nd Ed.
CECC 86115-801, ICEA-596, 
Telcordia GR-326, GR-409-CORE
EIA/TIA 604-3A, 568, 455 
EN 50173, JIS C5973 F04, 
ITU-T G.651, G.652


